
FOREST PRESERVE DISTRICT OF DUPAGE COUNTY ACQUISITION  HISTORY

25,306.39Grand Total as of 12/31/2025 $553,448,072*Total Net Acres: Total Price: 

Preserve Name Year Acquired Net Acres PriceEasement Acres Leased Acres

BELLEAU WOODS

1965 67.10 $00.00 0.00

2000 14.54 $4,370,3420.00 0.00

2001 8.02 $555,0680.00 0.00

2002 13.63 $162,2500.00 0.00

2003 5.98 $488,8280.00 0.00

2009 11.64 $00.00 0.00

2012 0.36 $5,0000.00 0.00

2013 0.37 $12,5000.00 0.00

2015 0.18 $4,7100.00 0.00

121.83Preserve Totals: $5,598,6980.00 0.00

BIG WOODS

1991 362.17 $17,585,0000.00 0.00

1992 78.66 $3,750,0000.00 0.00

2000 3.89 $129,0361.23 0.00

2002 3.96 $173,0000.00 0.00

2003 7.94 $307,0000.00 0.00

2004 0.45 $22,5180.00 0.00

2015 1.98 $200,0000.00 0.00

459.04Preserve Totals: $22,166,5541.23 0.00

BLACK WILLOW MARSH

1993 0.91 $22,0000.00 0.00

1995 12.05 $182,5000.00 0.00

12.96Preserve Totals: $204,5000.00 0.00
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Preserve Name Year Acquired Net Acres PriceEasement Acres Leased Acres

BLACKWELL

1960 124.26 $161,3740.00 0.00

1963 3.28 $30,0000.00 0.00

1964 53.40 $120,1500.00 0.00

1965 136.71 $220,6640.00 0.00

1966 351.59 $700,5020.00 0.00

1967 120.65 $235,1470.00 0.00

1968 69.10 $216,6000.00 0.00

1969 218.48 $551,1220.00 0.00

1970 77.62 $286,9260.00 0.00

1971 4.17 $62,0000.00 0.00

1972 39.37 $143,5000.00 0.00

1973 0.41 $10,0000.00 0.00

1978 2.55 $00.00 0.00

1980 20.44 $311,3870.00 0.00

1983 0.69 $00.00 0.00

1984 3.99 $172,0630.00 0.00

1988 2.25 $25,2000.00 0.00

1989 45.16 $1,208,0810.00 0.00

1990 7.08 $103,5000.00 0.00

1993 4.19 $204,3000.00 0.00

1994 2.13 $105,0000.00 0.00

2000 0.57 $110,0000.00 0.00

2001 20.51 $820,0000.00 0.00

2008 45.57 $5,290,0000.00 0.00

2011 -0.74 ($46,731)0.00 0.00

2013 5.85 $475,0000.00 0.00

2014 5.17 $575,5000.00 0.00

2016 2.21 $175,0000.00 0.00

2018 0.67 $440,0000.00 0.00

2020 1.57 $00.00 0.00

2021 9.71 $412,5000.00 0.00

2025 4.20 $1,384,0000.00 0.00

1,382.81Preserve Totals: $14,502,7840.00 0.00

BROADVIEW SLOUGH

1999 0.93 $90,0000.00 0.00

2000 6.61 $236,0000.00 0.00

2015 0.60 $00.00 0.00

8.14Preserve Totals: $326,0000.00 0.00

BRUSH HILL

2003 50.75 $10,000,0000.00 0.00

50.75Preserve Totals: $10,000,0000.00 0.00

BURLINGTON PARK

1922 51.41 $12,8530.00 0.00

51.41Preserve Totals: $12,8530.00 0.00

BURLINGTON SQUARE PARK 

(DOUGHBOY PLAZA)

2002 0.00 $25,0000.10 0.00

0.00Preserve Totals: $25,0000.10 0.00

Page 2 of 21



Preserve Name Year Acquired Net Acres PriceEasement Acres Leased Acres

CHURCHILL PARK (No longer FPD)

2002 5.11 $300,0000.00 0.00

2023 -5.11 ($300,000)0.00 0.00

0.00Preserve Totals: $00.00 0.00

CHURCHILL WOODS

1935 88.35 $18,8270.00 0.00

1936 42.05 $10,9620.00 0.00

1941 2.00 $00.00 0.00

1945 0.62 $1,0000.00 0.00

1947 0.18 $500.00 0.00

1968 81.51 $603,1400.00 0.00

1970 14.16 $79,7810.00 0.00

1971 0.31 $00.00 0.00

1972 3.33 $19,9980.00 0.00

1975 3.00 $00.00 0.00

1976 1.45 $00.00 0.00

1978 3.98 $125,0000.00 0.00

1981 1.09 $00.00 0.00

1983 2.07 $00.00 0.00

1984 0.11 $00.00 0.00

1991 1.11 $00.00 0.00

1994 1.94 $30,0000.00 0.00

1995 7.52 $312,5000.47 0.00

1996 1.69 $16,6750.78 0.00

2004 -6.83 $375,0000.00 0.00

2005 2.59 $00.00 0.00

2009 0.94 $142,5000.00 0.00

2011 0.60 $65,0000.00 0.00

2013 0.72 $25,0000.00 0.00

2015 0.22 $5,5450.00 0.00

2022 0.91 $00.00 0.00

255.62Preserve Totals: $1,830,9781.25 0.00

COMMUNITY PARK

1999 1.03 $9,4500.00 0.00

2000 15.19 $480,5700.00 0.00

16.22Preserve Totals: $490,0200.00 0.00

COUNTRY LAKES

2001 25.97 $540,0000.00 0.00

2003 1.90 $450,0000.00 0.00

2006 6.26 $31,5000.00 0.00

2011 0.30 $5000.00 0.00

34.43Preserve Totals: $1,022,0000.00 0.00
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CRICKET CREEK

1974 39.95 $1,624,0500.00 0.00

1975 37.06 $601,0500.00 0.00

1976 6.65 $173,1840.00 0.00

1977 9.81 $89,0000.00 0.00

1978 2.16 $40,2710.00 0.00

1979 0.36 $2,4000.00 0.00

1980 56.29 $1,037,5930.00 0.00

1981 1.60 $40,0000.00 0.00

1983 0.81 $00.00 0.00

1985 1.92 $00.00 0.00

1989 2.10 $25,0000.12 0.00

1990 13.55 $244,0000.00 0.00

1991 1.01 $2,2000.00 0.00

1993 0.79 $286,5000.00 0.00

1994 1.24 $50,0000.00 0.00

1995 6.86 $134,5000.35 0.00

1996 -0.01 ($4,000)0.00 0.00

1997 11.17 $1,153,0001.40 0.00

2000 2.63 $660,5000.00 0.00

2001 2.38 $102,5500.00 0.00

2002 1.76 $515,4100.14 0.00

2003 1.37 $440,0000.00 0.00

2005 0.00 $6,0000.62 0.00

2008 2.49 $75,1040.33 0.00

2013 0.43 $9,5970.00 0.00

2014 0.73 $1,3690.00 0.00

2015 2.28 $9,1210.00 0.00

2016 0.53 $9,4120.00 1.88

2018 0.90 $6,0000.00 0.00

2025 -13.60 $05.63 0.00

195.20Preserve Totals: $7,333,8128.57 1.88

DANADA

1980 734.45 $21,000,0000.00 0.00

1981 18.67 $592,8230.00 0.00

1990 -2.75 $00.00 0.00

2007 51.72 $22,400,0000.00 0.00

2010 -3.29 ($1,432,223)0.00 0.00

2011 -1.52 ($231,700)0.00 0.00

2024 34.90 $12,000,0000.00 0.00

832.18Preserve Totals: $54,328,8990.00 0.00

DEER PARK (No longer FPD)

1922 18.50 $3,6250.00 0.00

1965 -18.50 ($3,625)0.00 0.00

0.00Preserve Totals: $00.00 0.00

DES PLAINES RIVERWAY

2002 39.99 $00.00 0.00

2006 9.26 $200,0000.00 0.00

2009 33.11 $376,0000.00 0.00

2011 4.32 $92,5000.00 0.00

2014 0.00 $00.00 32.60

86.67Preserve Totals: $668,5000.00 32.60
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DUNHAM

2006 374.29 $25,000,0000.00 0.00

374.29Preserve Totals: $25,000,0000.00 0.00

EAST BRANCH

1970 111.41 $532,5000.00 0.00

1971 149.55 $1,098,6430.00 0.00

1972 197.73 $995,7040.00 0.00

1973 5.55 $24,9920.00 0.00

1987 -4.94 ($43,030)0.00 0.00

1994 17.42 $648,0000.00 0.00

1997 4.37 $330,0000.00 0.00

1999 -0.11 ($703)0.00 0.00

2008 15.80 $3,710,0000.00 0.00

2011 10.19 $1,065,0000.00 0.00

2013 14.02 $725,3870.00 0.00

520.99Preserve Totals: $9,086,4930.00 0.00

EAST BRANCH RIVERWAY

1935 10.80 $00.00 0.00

1998 22.18 $02.48 0.00

2001 0.00 $30,0002.98 0.00

2004 -1.28 $00.00 0.00

2005 97.01 $04.78 0.00

128.71Preserve Totals: $30,00010.23 0.00

EGERMANN WOODS

1974 87.65 $1,235,4530.00 0.00

2002 22.62 $5,345,0000.33 0.00

110.27Preserve Totals: $6,580,4530.33 0.00

FISCHER WOODS

1937 4.74 $10.00 0.00

1969 26.67 $292,0000.00 0.00

1972 71.01 $965,3380.00 0.00

1973 11.35 $118,8630.00 0.00

1999 4.98 $550,0000.00 0.00

2000 2.53 $346,5000.00 0.00

2001 19.51 $3,937,5000.00 0.00

2002 6.50 $640,0000.00 0.00

2015 1.09 $150,0000.00 0.00

2022 -4.98 ($100,000)9.96 0.00

143.38Preserve Totals: $6,900,2029.96 0.00

FOX HOLLOW

1989 9.30 $650,0000.00 0.00

1993 4.78 $220,0000.00 0.00

1994 24.80 $1,600,0001.08 0.00

1995 0.05 $00.00 0.00

1998 16.94 $1,936,0000.00 0.00

2010 10.86 $2,805,0000.00 0.00

66.73Preserve Totals: $7,211,0001.08 0.00
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FULLERSBURG WOODS

1922 23.77 $5,2420.00 0.00

1928 84.54 $30,8770.00 0.00

1933 17.70 $22,0000.00 0.00

1935 1.21 $1,8000.00 0.00

1942 4.57 $2,3990.00 0.00

1948 0.11 $2000.00 0.00

1975 34.16 $922,2930.00 0.00

1986 34.70 $00.00 0.00

1988 0.98 $340,0000.00 0.00

1989 12.64 $2,100,0000.50 0.00

1991 1.76 $1,250,0000.00 0.00

1996 1.00 $700,0000.00 0.00

1999 -1.09 ($402,783)0.00 0.00

2002 3.21 $2,082,1620.00 0.00

2003 0.51 $80,0000.51 0.00

2015 -1.51 $00.00 0.00

2021 1.12 $800,0000.00 0.00

219.38Preserve Totals: $7,934,1901.01 0.00

FULLERTON PARK

1974 41.35 $335,0000.00 0.00

1978 110.94 $515,0000.00 0.00

2001 12.61 $900,0000.00 0.00

2002 0.87 $4,0000.00 0.00

2003 17.68 $63,0000.49 0.00

2005 10.78 $161,0000.00 0.00

2011 2.66 $360,0000.00 0.00

196.89Preserve Totals: $2,338,0000.49 0.00

GLEN OAK

1984 13.88 $832,5000.00 0.00

1988 2.25 $60,6950.00 0.00

1999 -10.63 ($986,800)0.00 0.00

2015 0.79 $00.00 0.00

6.29Preserve Totals: ($93,605)0.00 0.00

GOODRICH WOODS

1926 13.46 $4,2110.00 0.00

2015 1.61 $630,0000.00 0.00

2016 $00.00 0.00

15.06Preserve Totals: $634,2110.00 0.00

GREEN MEADOWS

1990 50.11 $4,750,0000.00 0.00

1991 -6.79 $1,221,9500.00 0.00

1995 0.00 $00.03 0.00

43.32Preserve Totals: $5,971,9500.03 0.00
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GREENE VALLEY

1926 17.52 $4,6250.00 0.00

1966 44.55 $73,5080.00 0.00

1967 259.25 $480,1890.00 0.00

1969 280.33 $808,1690.00 0.00

1970 545.20 $1,916,2880.00 0.00

1971 178.58 $783,1010.00 0.00

1972 49.06 $111,4480.00 0.00

1973 42.18 $96,2150.00 0.00

1974 -15.51 $00.00 0.00

1975 6.66 $106,5000.00 0.00

1981 -0.07 $00.00 0.00

1988 -7.22 ($44,530)0.00 0.00

2002 -12.00 $00.00 0.05

2011 0.00 $00.00 0.15

1,388.53Preserve Totals: $4,335,5110.00 0.20

HAWK HOLLOW

1972 58.80 $381,4080.00 0.00

1973 791.53 $6,110,5840.00 0.00

1974 149.64 $575,3840.00 0.00

1975 78.68 $593,4500.00 0.00

1976 -2.97 $00.00 0.00

1978 3.00 $35,0000.00 0.00

1979 36.43 $269,7020.00 0.00

1987 40.00 $200,0000.00 0.00

1989 2.84 $40,0000.00 0.00

1992 3.05 $175,0000.00 0.00

1994 0.25 $37,0000.71 0.00

1995 -0.55 ($34,770)4.61 0.00

2001 3.03 $58,0772.50 0.00

2002 -10.24 ($609,256)0.00 0.00

2003 0.34 $12,0000.00 0.00

2007 2.53 $611,9000.00 0.00

2008 3.68 $585,0000.00 0.00

2009 3.34 $300,0000.00 0.00

2010 1.05 $362,5000.00 0.00

2011 0.47 $300,0000.00 0.00

2012 3.60 $590,0000.00 0.00

2023 5.98 $420,0000.00 0.00

1,174.46Preserve Totals: $11,012,9787.82 0.00
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HERRICK LAKE

1925 76.96 $27,9060.00 0.00

1940 1.43 $2860.00 0.00

1954 10.02 $6,7900.00 0.00

1955 100.47 $46,9700.00 0.00

1964 5.66 $27,5000.00 0.00

1967 172.83 $561,7000.00 0.00

1968 173.08 $699,8680.00 0.00

1969 12.00 $48,0000.00 0.00

1970 5.00 $15,6250.00 0.00

1975 169.67 $3,016,9830.00 0.00

1979 32.13 $610,4890.00 0.00

1981 0.23 $00.00 0.00

1986 4.75 $218,0000.00 0.00

1988 -2.50 ($222,000)0.00 0.00

1989 3.96 $375,0000.00 0.00

1998 0.00 $5000.09 0.00

1999 84.56 $6,765,6880.18 0.00

2000 6.00 $1,271,0000.00 0.00

2001 1.30 $145,0002.96 0.00

2002 3.79 $575,0000.00 0.00

2006 23.90 $4,400,0000.00 0.00

2009 -0.62 $00.00 0.00

2011 -0.45 ($54,500)0.00 0.00

884.16Preserve Totals: $18,535,8043.23 0.00

HICKORY GROVE

1987 0.00 $0152.34 0.00

1988 31.21 $1,550,0000.01 0.00

31.21Preserve Totals: $1,550,000152.35 0.00

HIDDEN LAKE

1977 61.52 $1,158,3780.00 0.00

1978 328.17 $8,775,9750.00 0.00

1985 0.00 $00.00 0.00

2018 -0.04 ($4,500)0.00 0.00

2023 -0.21 ($37,000)0.00 0.00

389.44Preserve Totals: $9,892,8530.00 0.00

HITCHCOCK WOODS

1989 18.53 $1,400,0000.00 0.00

18.53Preserve Totals: $1,400,0000.00 0.00

JAMES "PATE" PHILIP STATE PARK

2002 0.00 $00.00 501.37

0.00Preserve Totals: $00.00 501.37
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LINCOLN MARSH

1991 6.67 $84,0000.00 0.00

1992 3.30 $562,0000.00 0.00

2000 6.60 $826,0000.00 0.00

2002 0.60 $385,0000.00 0.00

2003 86.73 $1,504,1000.00 0.00

2006 7.21 $00.00 0.00

111.12Preserve Totals: $3,361,1000.00 0.00

LYMAN WOODS

1986 81.51 $4,500,0007.80 0.00

1988 0.00 $00.76 0.00

1989 1.34 $125,0000.00 0.00

1994 6.72 $814,4425.54 0.00

1995 9.77 $1,393,0000.00 0.00

1996 28.85 $7,250,0000.33 0.00

1998 4.70 $2,500,0000.00 0.00

2002 0.00 $04.26 0.00

2006 2.01 $900,0000.00 0.00

2023 1.06 $385,0000.00 0.00

135.97Preserve Totals: $17,867,44218.67 0.00

MALLARD LAKE

1958 12.37 $00.00 0.00

1959 2.27 $2,0000.00 0.00

1963 111.62 $00.00 0.00

1966 105.27 $157,8970.00 0.00

1967 133.10 $219,7000.00 0.00

1968 102.17 $170,4150.00 0.00

1969 300.16 $1,117,0410.00 0.00

1971 1.93 $11,1710.00 0.00

1973 15.11 $00.00 0.00

1974 142.01 $1,462,4730.16 0.00

1982 0.38 $69,0000.00 0.00

1995 -0.12 ($7,881)0.00 0.00

1997 5.15 $300,0000.00 0.00

1998 15.61 $15,7000.00 0.00

2001 1.16 $80,0000.00 0.00

2002 2.15 $490,0000.00 0.00

2003 -6.17 $00.00 0.00

2004 -1.24 ($82,889)0.00 0.00

2005 -0.06 $00.00 0.00

2006 3.23 $550,0000.00 0.00

2008 1.83 $320,0000.00 0.00

947.91Preserve Totals: $4,874,6270.16 0.00

MAPLE GROVE

1920 78.73 $16,0000.00 0.00

1923 3.52 $1,1000.00 0.00

1942 -1.22 ($200)0.00 0.00

81.03Preserve Totals: $16,9000.00 0.00
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MAPLE MEADOWS

1987 53.30 $4,200,0000.00 0.00

1988 35.15 $1,783,6210.00 0.00

1989 7.11 $478,0000.00 0.00

1990 144.52 $9,950,7900.00 0.00

1994 0.34 ($10,757)0.00 0.00

2000 1.12 $75,0006.33 0.00

2002 0.06 $1,0000.00 0.00

241.60Preserve Totals: $16,477,6546.33 0.00

MARYKNOLL PARK (no longer FPD)

2001 9.00 $900,0000.00 0.00

2009 -9.00 ($1,100,000)0.00 0.00

0.00Preserve Totals: ($200,000)0.00 0.00

MAYSLAKE

1993 89.72 $16,000,0000.00 0.00

89.72Preserve Totals: $16,000,0000.00 0.00

McDOWELL GROVE

1930 61.58 $18,7240.00 0.00

1935 1.71 $3360.00 0.00

1946 21.25 $6,5000.00 0.00

1957 0.84 $5,0000.00 0.00

1967 0.28 $00.00 0.00

1970 3.79 $59,0000.00 0.00

1971 309.80 $61,6690.00 0.00

1988 2.66 $161,0000.00 0.00

1989 2.11 $324,0000.00 0.00

1990 0.97 $42,9000.00 0.00

1994 1.40 $110,00040.87 0.00

1997 0.00 $100.08 0.00

1998 -9.55 $00.00 0.00

1999 7.11 $570,0000.00 0.00

2000 0.00 $00.05 0.00

2002 12.30 $09.84 0.00

2006 35.58 $00.00 0.00

2025 5.39 $1,800,0000.00 0.00

457.21Preserve Totals: $3,159,13850.84 0.00
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MEACHAM GROVE

1920 39.97 $7,9170.00 0.00

1974 8.21 $189,7500.00 0.00

1975 56.54 $1,555,0000.00 0.00

1977 31.94 $815,0000.00 0.00

1978 0.55 $00.00 0.00

1979 86.48 $1,198,7680.00 0.00

1980 2.30 $27,5900.00 0.00

1983 2.02 $16,5000.00 0.00

1986 2.41 $120,0000.00 0.00

1987 0.67 $42,0000.00 0.00

1993 2.34 $192,5000.00 0.00

1994 1.75 $193,2480.00 0.00

1997 -0.17 ($42,700)0.00 0.00

1998 16.72 $1,573,4680.00 0.00

2011 2.11 $300,0000.00 0.00

2015 1.01 $00.00 0.00

254.85Preserve Totals: $6,189,0410.00 0.00

MEDINAH WETLANDS

2005 22.91 $1,403,2720.00 0.00

2009 0.00 $015.68 0.00

2010 34.02 $190,0000.00 0.00

2014 4.07 $300,0000.00 0.00

61.00Preserve Totals: $1,893,27215.68 0.00

NIGHT HERON MARSH

1999 59.10 $1,725,0000.00 0.00

2000 23.24 $1,891,2220.00 0.00

2003 26.11 $5,720,0000.00 0.00

2005 4.33 $550,0000.00 0.00

2008 23.61 $4,000,0000.00 0.00

2016 0.63 $225,0000.00 0.00

137.01Preserve Totals: $14,111,2220.00 0.00

OAK GROVE

1990 3.55 $500,0000.00 0.00

3.55Preserve Totals: $500,0000.00 0.00

OLDFIELD OAKS

1998 68.31 $8,780,0000.00 0.00

1999 6.93 $875,0000.00 0.00

2000 1.84 $270,0000.00 0.00

2002 6.19 $1,092,5000.00 0.00

2003 9.54 $2,035,0000.00 0.00

2010 10.07 $1,780,0000.00 0.00

2012 5.84 $645,0000.00 0.00

108.71Preserve Totals: $15,477,5000.00 0.00

PIONEER PARK

1929 17.58 $11,5470.00 0.00

2000 1.87 $426,0000.00 0.00

2007 -1.22 $00.00 0.00

18.23Preserve Totals: $437,5470.00 0.00
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PRATT'S WAYNE WOODS

1961 51.00 $60,0000.00 0.00

1965 167.65 $00.00 0.00

1968 98.74 $138,2420.00 0.00

1969 471.89 $980,1800.00 0.00

1974 248.42 $1,425,7310.00 0.00

1977 232.69 $1,715,5000.00 0.00

1987 1.04 $11,0000.00 0.00

1988 503.37 $6,780,9101.01 0.00

1989 74.86 $957,9210.00 0.00

1990 200.62 $4,278,0320.00 0.00

1991 1,068.26 $19,292,3920.00 0.00

1992 249.17 $3,117,9970.00 0.00

1993 1.99 $110,0000.00 0.00

1995 40.27 $875,6324.64 0.00

1997 10.55 $564,0130.00 0.00

1998 -6.52 ($195,663)0.00 0.00

2004 0.00 $00.00 65.00

2007 -0.51 $00.00 0.00

2012 0.57 $00.00 0.00

2014 19.41 $744,0000.00 0.00

2015 -0.25 ($27,182)0.00 0.00

2020 9.21 $280,0000.00 0.00

2021 0.00 $00.00 0.30

2025 -0.50 $00.00 0.00

3,441.93Preserve Totals: $41,108,7055.65 65.30

RED HAWK PARK

2002 -24.22 ($2,500,000)24.22 0.00

2006 42.20 $3,000,0000.00 0.00

17.97Preserve Totals: $500,00024.22 0.00

SALT CREEK GREENWAY

1935 2.69 $00.00 0.00

1938 -2.69 ($269)0.00 0.00

1978 9.26 $340,0000.00 0.00

1979 9.21 $414,1550.00 0.00

1980 6.34 $294,3620.00 0.00

1981 12.42 $599,3390.00 0.00

1988 1.86 $475,0000.00 0.00

1991 0.49 $6,5000.00 0.00

1992 0.00 $47,5000.99 0.00

1997 0.20 $4230.00 0.00

1999 0.67 $9,0000.00 0.00

2002 8.26 $47,1200.00 0.00

2018 0.35 $00.00 0.00

49.05Preserve Totals: $2,233,1300.99 0.00
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SALT CREEK MARSH

1989 88.32 $2,625,0000.00 0.00

1991 2.00 $37,5000.00 0.00

1993 3.24 $300,0000.00 0.00

2003 0.96 $60,0000.00 0.00

2004 3.78 $135,0000.00 0.00

2005 0.00 $14,4002.98 0.00

2008 3.46 $924,0000.00 0.00

2009 3.74 $495,0000.00 0.00

2011 3.59 $00.00 0.00

2013 2.75 $9,0510.00 0.00

2014 -4.40 ($368,000)0.00 0.00

2016 24.17 $00.00 25.00

2017 21.98 $240,0000.00 0.00

2025 1.40 $5470.00 0.00

154.99Preserve Totals: $4,472,4982.98 25.00

SALT CREEK PARK

1931 40.20 $21,2390.00 0.00

1950 39.17 $17,5410.00 0.00

1979 0.08 $1,5000.00 0.00

1992 3.53 $100,0000.00 0.00

1993 -0.01 ($300)0.00 0.00

2000 2.25 $270,0000.00 0.00

2001 1.17 $440,0000.00 0.00

2002 2.56 $2,441,5000.00 0.00

2003 1.07 $1,195,7000.00 0.00

2008 1.28 $810,0000.00 0.00

2009 0.23 $175,0000.00 0.00

2010 0.22 $225,0000.00 0.00

2011 0.31 $220,0000.00 0.00

2013 0.09 $00.00 0.00

2014 0.93 $162,0000.00 0.00

2015 1.73 $4090.00 0.00

2017 2.70 $400,0000.00 0.00

2022 -2.22 $00.00 0.00

2025 -0.73 0.00 0.00

94.54Preserve Totals: $6,479,5880.00 0.00
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SILVER CREEK (No longer FPD)

1988 13.75 $884,1350.00 0.00

1989 5.26 $548,0900.00 0.00

1990 7.58 $316,5000.00 0.00

1991 3.96 $386,1190.00 0.00

1992 1.05 $96,6020.00 0.00

1993 0.00 $8,2750.13 0.00

1994 -0.38 $00.00 0.00

1995 0.04 $00.00 0.00

1996 1.20 $27,0000.00 0.00

1997 1.41 $325,1610.00 0.00

1999 -21.87 ($900,000)0.00 0.00

2001 0.59 $00.00 0.00

2007 1.18 $00.00 0.00

2008 -2.66 ($296,250)0.00 0.00

2010 -6.92 ($1,200,000)0.00 0.00

2015 -4.19 $00.00 0.00

0.00Preserve Totals: $195,6320.13 0.00

SONGBIRD SLOUGH

1978 26.87 $525,8920.00 0.00

1979 46.92 $935,5000.00 0.00

1980 45.35 $649,4770.00 0.00

1981 237.98 $4,330,0030.00 0.00

1988 22.69 $375,0000.00 0.00

1991 -0.34 $00.00 0.00

1996 5.96 $350,0000.00 0.00

2000 -1.49 $00.00 0.00

2001 1.88 $255,0000.97 0.00

2011 0.65 $5,0000.00 0.00

2015 2.54 $00.00 0.00

2021 1.00 $300,0000.00 0.00

390.01Preserve Totals: $7,725,8720.97 0.00

SPRING CREEK RESERVOIR

1986 74.38 $2,000,0000.00 0.00

1987 0.00 $8,0001.74 0.00

1989 0.28 $60,0000.02 0.00

1990 -1.89 ($168,518)0.00 0.00

1999 2.04 $500,0000.00 0.00

2000 13.45 $00.00 0.00

88.26Preserve Totals: $2,399,4821.76 0.00
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SPRINGBROOK PRAIRIE

1975 233.83 $2,170,4480.00 0.00

1976 5.00 $48,5000.00 0.00

1977 234.43 $1,777,5180.00 0.00

1979 539.22 $5,817,8210.00 0.00

1980 494.07 $5,007,0600.00 0.00

1981 100.07 $1,400,0000.00 0.00

1983 4.98 $00.00 0.00

1986 4.89 $117,5000.00 0.00

1988 156.41 $1,298,2370.00 0.00

1991 1.73 $385,0000.00 0.00

1995 0.83 $78,0000.00 0.00

1996 -18.13 ($215,000)0.00 0.00

2001 0.00 $06.00 0.00

2002 63.21 $8,535,6263.28 0.00

2005 -0.13 $00.00 0.00

1,820.43Preserve Totals: $26,420,7099.28 0.00

ST. JAMES FARM

2000 594.59 $42,950,0000.00 0.00

2011 -0.42 ($54,600)0.00 0.00

2012 -0.96 $00.00 0.00

2014 0.68 $00.00 0.00

2015 0.61 $00.00 0.00

594.49Preserve Totals: $42,895,4000.00 0.00

SWIFT PRAIRIE

1988 0.50 $4,4000.00 0.00

1990 29.87 $1,893,0240.00 0.00

1992 5.69 $198,0000.00 0.00

1993 37.05 $1,079,1100.00 0.00

1995 16.83 $1,900,00026.66 0.00

1996 4.67 $114,0000.00 0.00

1999 2.11 $240,0000.00 0.00

2001 4.47 $376,0000.00 0.00

2002 1.14 $110,5000.00 0.00

2003 3.78 $357,0002.07 0.00

2004 -1.76 ($150,000)0.00 0.00

2005 2.32 $571,0000.00 0.00

2008 6.37 $1,490,0000.00 0.00

2012 0.92 $145,0000.00 0.00

2015 1.00 $200,0000.00 0.00

114.95Preserve Totals: $8,528,03428.73 0.00

THE PRESERVE AT OAK MEADOWS

1985 201.01 $6,400,0000.00 0.00

1987 2.97 $25,6870.00 0.00

1988 1.88 $289,0000.00 0.00

1989 3.32 $237,0000.00 0.00

1990 2.89 $383,7000.00 0.00

1992 5.12 $00.00 0.00

2000 0.84 $11,0000.00 0.00

218.03Preserve Totals: $7,346,3870.00 0.00
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TIMBER RIDGE

1965 203.04 $302,5000.00 0.00

1967 17.94 $56,0000.00 0.00

1969 265.18 $993,1830.00 0.00

1971 7.19 $33,7700.00 0.00

1972 3.17 $8,2500.00 0.00

1973 66.26 $344,5730.00 0.00

1975 42.90 $00.00 0.00

1985 1.83 $76,0000.00 0.00

1987 21.85 $00.00 0.00

1988 247.04 $3,457,0000.00 0.00

1989 129.76 $2,445,8720.00 0.00

1990 14.36 $445,0000.00 0.00

1991 30.58 $1,124,3760.00 0.00

1993 -1.06 ($23,262)0.00 0.00

1995 49.34 $175,0000.00 0.00

1998 0.00 $24,00013.14 0.00

1999 1.72 $132,4254.05 0.00

2000 -0.21 ($38,000)0.00 0.00

2002 2.57 $410,0000.00 0.00

2003 1.91 $230,0000.00 0.00

2005 4.88 $86,1600.00 0.00

2006 5.00 $500,0000.00 0.00

2007 20.02 $2,000,0000.00 0.00

2008 10.02 $1,250,0000.00 0.00

2010 2.06 $209,0000.00 0.00

2011 0.00 $00.00 0.35

2012 2.50 $00.00 0.00

2023 0.00 $00.00 0.02

1,149.87Preserve Totals: $14,241,84417.19 0.37

TY WARNER PARK

1999 0.00 $400,0005.00 0.00

0.00Preserve Totals: $400,0005.00 0.00

WARRENVILLE GROVE

1923 42.38 $8,6720.00 0.00

1960 10.45 $18,2740.00 0.00

1981 40.56 $790,9800.00 0.00

1982 5.15 $74,2950.00 0.00

1984 18.85 $499,2310.00 0.00

2004 8.16 $1,600,0000.00 0.00

2011 -0.39 ($46,900)0.00 0.00

2017 2.06 $360,0000.00 0.00

127.23Preserve Totals: $3,304,5530.00 0.00
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WATERFALL GLEN

1925 88.49 $17,8180.00 0.00

1926 26.80 $00.00 0.00

1946 69.33 $15,5890.00 0.00

1948 51.42 $3,4750.00 0.00

1960 1.69 $25,0000.00 0.00

1968 -9.44 $00.00 0.00

1973 2,207.35 $00.00 0.00

1978 13.30 $00.00 0.00

1995 0.00 $00.00 234.07

1996 -0.23 ($2,100)0.00 0.00

1997 4.59 $09.79 0.00

2001 0.90 $65,0000.00 0.00

2002 0.00 $55,0001.21 0.00

2004 11.65 $1,200,0000.00 0.00

2007 0.00 $02.33 0.00

2011 12.37 $1,615,0000.00 0.00

2012 12.44 $1,455,0000.00 0.00

2015 11.90 $550,0000.00 0.00

2019 8.52 $575,0000.00 0.00

2,511.10Preserve Totals: $5,574,78213.33 234.07

WAYNE GROVE

1923 40.68 $8,1000.00 0.00

1929 0.47 $00.00 0.00

1930 9.75 $4,5320.00 0.00

1931 5.00 $1,3750.00 0.00

1956 15.27 $10,0000.00 0.00

1973 0.01 $00.00 0.00

1999 4.66 $46,0000.00 0.00

2003 88.40 $3,350,0000.00 0.00

164.25Preserve Totals: $3,420,0070.00 0.00

WEST BRANCH

1973 403.95 $2,349,5230.00 0.00

1974 79.52 $516,8540.00 0.00

1976 88.56 $650,6570.00 0.00

1988 21.74 $520,1820.00 0.00

1989 24.94 $660,5001.81 0.00

1991 0.00 $0183.71 0.00

1994 0.00 $00.24 0.00

1995 3.22 $27,0000.00 0.00

1998 0.65 $41,0150.00 0.00

2000 -0.03 ($25,630)0.32 0.00

2003 0.00 $16,1300.12 0.00

2006 -1.10 ($47,500)0.00 0.00

2009 92.95 $12,315,8750.00 0.00

2015 -0.21 $00.00 0.00

714.18Preserve Totals: $17,024,607186.20 0.00
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WEST BRANCH RIVERWAY

1989 19.13 $916,3410.00 0.00

1991 6.71 $600,0000.00 0.00

1992 0.20 $1,8000.00 0.00

1993 3.59 $373,0000.59 0.00

1994 0.39 $18,9450.00 0.00

1995 0.43 $35,0000.00 0.00

1996 0.24 $6,3000.00 0.00

1997 12.23 $505,0000.00 0.00

1999 3.42 $290,0000.00 0.00

2000 0.00 $21,6003.20 0.00

2001 5.35 $67,5000.00 0.00

2003 1.04 $18,0000.00 0.00

2004 3.92 $016.34 0.00

2006 0.60 $60,0000.00 0.00

2007 -0.52 $00.00 0.00

2010 0.18 $3,9000.00 0.08

56.91Preserve Totals: $2,917,38620.13 0.08

WEST CHICAGO PRAIRIE

1979 154.18 $1,275,0000.00 0.00

1986 0.76 $29,0000.00 0.00

1988 94.13 $2,117,9250.00 0.00

1990 6.57 $83,2330.00 0.00

1991 39.90 $1,029,4200.00 0.00

1993 7.46 $115,0000.00 0.00

1994 3.32 $65,4770.00 0.00

1999 7.08 $164,0000.00 0.00

2004 2.82 $225,0000.00 0.00

2010 41.43 $924,8180.00 0.00

357.64Preserve Totals: $6,028,8730.00 0.00
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WEST DUPAGE WOODS

1920 67.21 $14,1790.00 0.00

1924 40.49 $8,4970.00 0.00

1960 164.81 $247,2120.00 0.00

1961 47.55 $72,7500.00 0.00

1964 100.54 $194,7620.00 0.00

1969 46.95 $187,7800.00 0.00

1984 0.00 $00.00 0.00

1986 -3.44 $00.00 0.00

1988 -8.00 ($80,000)0.00 0.00

1990 -4.00 ($51,000)0.00 0.00

1991 1.07 $23,5450.15 0.00

1992 1.07 $34,8100.26 0.00

1993 0.88 $29,5510.11 0.00

1997 0.00 $33,0001.15 0.00

1998 0.00 $02.62 0.00

2002 1.89 $21,4000.00 0.00

2003 0.00 $03.31 0.00

2009 2.36 $00.00 0.00

2014 0.39 $1,1760.00 0.00

2015 0.45 $00.00 0.00

2018 0.65 $02.06 0.00

2022 4.92 $00.08 0.00

2023 0.17 $00.00 0.00

2024 0.00 $03.98 0.00

465.97Preserve Totals: $737,66213.71 0.00

WILLOWBROOK

1956 41.54 $00.00 0.00

1997 5.87 $775,0000.00 0.00

2024 1.01 $180,0000.00 0.00

48.42Preserve Totals: $955,0000.00 0.00

WINFIELD MOUNDS

1970 231.36 $1,188,3080.00 0.00

1971 39.54 $256,9970.00 0.00

1972 64.28 $493,5310.00 0.00

1980 0.32 $5,0000.00 0.00

1986 3.80 $00.00 0.00

1993 11.86 $00.00 0.00

1999 6.73 $342,5000.00 0.00

2009 -0.04 $00.00 0.00

2012 1.52 $4,4600.00 0.00

359.37Preserve Totals: $2,290,7960.00 0.00
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WOOD DALE GROVE

1929 10.00 $4,0400.00 0.00

1930 20.40 $10,0770.00 0.00

1936 13.52 $2,8000.00 0.00

1951 0.45 $1,0000.00 0.00

1979 44.13 $1,007,5040.00 0.00

1981 17.94 $575,0000.00 0.00

1982 43.51 $883,3270.00 0.00

1983 6.28 $170,0000.00 0.00

1985 1.18 $00.00 0.00

1987 2.80 $150,0000.00 0.00

1993 0.63 $79,0000.00 0.00

1994 5.46 $530,0000.00 0.00

1995 0.99 $00.00 0.00

1996 9.00 $615,0000.00 0.00

1999 1.11 $250,0000.00 0.00

2001 6.76 $814,0000.00 0.00

2003 0.00 $04.05 0.00

2007 -2.25 ($161,307)0.00 0.00

2021 0.00 $00.19 0.00

181.91Preserve Totals: $4,930,4414.24 0.00

WOOD RIDGE

1989 232.76 $2,230,7673.65 0.00

2000 0.00 $00.00 0.00

2011 0.00 $00.00 0.00

232.76Preserve Totals: $2,230,7673.65 0.00

YORK / HIGH RIDGE

1988 12.10 $272,0000.00 0.00

2001 1.79 $325,0001.11 0.00

2015 1.79 $14,7930.00 0.00

15.68Preserve Totals: $611,7931.11 0.00

YORK WOODS

1917 78.97 $15,7940.00 0.00

1927 -4.15 $00.00 0.00

1948 1.17 $1,7500.00 0.00

1960 -29.89 ($85,000)0.00 0.00

1970 10.78 $215,5000.00 0.00

1998 12.74 $1,330,0000.00 0.00

69.61Preserve Totals: $1,478,0440.00 0.00
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25,306.39Grand Totals: $553,448,072628.65 860.87

*  Total Net Acres equals Total Gross Acres that the Forest Preserve District owns less Right-of-Ways that the 
District owns.

Gross Acres 25,643.27

ROW 336.88

Net Acres 25,306.39

Page 21 of 21


